NDTV News Limited (Net of diminution of Rs 10.38 million)  –  10.38

NDTV Media Limited  8.50  8.50

NDTV B.V. (Earlier known as NDTV Networks B.V.)  5.75  5.75

NDTV Convergence Limited  0.11  0.11

Emerging Market B.V. (Earlier known as Emerging Market 24X7 B.V.)  0.52  0.52

Metronation Chennai Television Limited  52.04  40.80

Ndtv One Holding Ltd  2.25  2.25

Share Application Money - in subsidiary
Emerging Market B.V. (Earlier known as Emerging Market 24X7 B.V.)  62.29  62.29

Metronation Chennai Television Limited  –  7.39

Others
Delhi Stock Exchange  20.95  20.95

Emaar MGF Land Limited (Net of diminution of Rs. 39.56 million)  –  125.29

Jai Prakash Power Venture Ltd  210.01  210.01

 362.42  494.24

Results of operations

Revenues

The Company's advertising revenue comprises advertising revenue from the channels, NDTV 24X7, NDTV India and
NDTV Profit. Business Income primarily comprises revenue from domestic and international subscription for pay
channels and income from shared services.

Total Income

The total revenue decreased by 6% from Rs. 3,409 million in the previous year to Rs. 3,215 million in the current year
due to reduction in Shared Service Income & Other Income.

Annual Report 2009-10

Financial Statements 41

The following chart depicts the movement in revenue over the years.

The following table sets forth the contribution of the different components towards total income for year ended March
31, 2010 and March 31, 2009.

Income for the year ended March 31, Rs. in million

2010 % 2009 % Growth%

Advertising Sales (net of commission) 2,249 70% 2,109 62% 7%

Barter Income (Net) 112 3% 74 2% 52%

Advertisement Income 2,361 73% 2,183 64% 8%

Subscription Revenue 419 13% 360 11% 16%

Shared Service 159 5% 292 9% -45%

Other Business Inome 205 6% 254 7% -19%

Business Income 783 24% 905 27% -13%

Other Income 71 2% 321 9% -78%

Total Income 3,215 100% 3,409 100% -6%

Advertising Revenue

Net advertisement revenue for the year ended March 31, 2010 was Rs. 2,361 million as against Rs. 2,183 million last
year i.e. an increase of 8% after netting off the advertising sales commission of Rs. 188 million to the subsidiary
NDTV Media Limited, and after including net barter sales of Rs. 112 million. Advertisement revenue has increased
over previous year due to increase in volumes & better yield.

Business Income

Business Income for the year ended March 31, 2010 decreased by 13% to Rs. 783 million from Rs. 905 million last
year. Among the major sources of business income, the subscription income has increased to Rs. 419 million in